

12487

File #:

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Details (With Text)

Name:

Project NeighborH.O.O.D.

Version: 0

Type:	Res	Resolution		Status:		Passed			
File created:	12/15/1998			In control:	: (	Clerk of the County Legis	lature		
On agenda:				Final action	on:	12/15/1998			
Title:		Authorizing the County Executive to execute an agreement with Project NeighborH.O.O.D. to provide a local match to a private grant, in an amount not to exceed \$150,000.00.							
Sponsors:	Den	Dennis Waits							
Indexes:	AGF	AGREEMENT, PROJECT NEIGHBOR-H.O.O.D							
Code sections:									
Attachments:									
Date	Ver.	Action By			Action		Result		
12/15/1998	0	County Legis	lature		adopt		Pass		
IN THE COUNTY L A RESOLUTION au private grant, in an RESOLUTION #124	ıthorizin amount	ng the County Exe not to exceed \$	ecutive to execu 150,000.00.		ent with	Project NeighborH.O.O.D. to	provide a local match to a		
	Neighb	orH.O.O.D. has	received a three			Robert Wood Johnson Found tiatives to Reduce Demand fo			
WHEREAS, Project the program in 1999		oorH.O.O.D. has	requested Cour	nty Anti-Drug S	Sales Ta	x matching funds in the amou	unt of \$150,000.00 to implement		
WHEREAS, the Pro	secutin	g Attorney has re	viewed this req	uest and reco	mmends	s the expenditure of these fund	ds; therefore,		
agreement, a copy of BE IT FURTHER RI payment on this Agr	of which ESOLV reemen	n is attached and ED that the DirectAttorney	incorporated he tor of the Depar	erein by referent rtment of Fina	ence, with ince is he	e County Executive is hereby h Project NeighborH.O.O.D.; a ereby authorized to make all p y a majority of the Legislature	and, payments, including final		
APPROVED AS TO	FORM	l:							
Certificate of Passa	ge		С	ounty Counse	elor				
I hereby c						mber 15, 1998, was duly pass County Legislature. The vote			
Yeas		9	N	ays	0				
Abstaining	9	0	A	bsent	0				
Date			Mary Jo Bro	ogoto, Clerk o	of Legisla	ature			
There is a balance of balance otherwise upobligation herein au	ınencur	mbered in the trea	d to the credit of asury to the cred	the appropria	ation to w from wh	which the expenditure is charg ich payment is to be made ea	geable and there is a cash ach sufficient to provide for the		

File #: 12487, Version: 0					
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	008-4135-6798				
ACCOUNT TITLE:	Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund Grant Match Grant Match				
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$150,000.00				
Date	Director of the Department of Finance				